
Verified by:

WASILLA CITY COUNCIL ACTION MEMORANDUM AM No. 09-29

TITLE: CONTRACT AMENDMENT TO RAVEN ENGINEERING IN THE
AMOUNT OF $85,000 FOR THE GARDEN TERRACE WATER MAIN
EXTENSION ON ABBY BLVD CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING
SERVICES.

Agenda of: June 8, 2009
Originator: Public Works Director

Date: May 26, 2009

Route to: Department Signature/Date

Chief of Police

Funds Available I:8J yes D no

Deputy Administrator

City Clerk

Director of Finance

Director of Public Works

Recreational and Cultural Services Manager

REVIEWED BY MAYOR VERNE E. RUPRIGHT: ----,,~~~~~~~~ ____

FISCAL IMPACT: I:8J yes $85,000 or D no
Account name/number:
Garden Terrace-Loan/320..4369-436.45-53
Attachments: Project Summary

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Raven Engineering was awarded the engineering contract
for design services in 2007 for Garden Terrace Abby Blvd. water extension through AM
07-64 by City Council. This amendment is to oversee the construction of the project
using the same engineer. The construction contract was awarded by City Council on
June 8, 2009 to Premier Earthwork in the amount of $665,183. The proposed
engineering contract to oversee the work is 12.7 percent of the construction amount
which is in line with this type of service.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Authorize the Mayor to amend Raven Engineering
Contract to include construction engineering services for the Garden Terrace Water
Main Extension Project on Abby Blvd. in the amount of $85,000.

City of Wasilla
Page 1 of 1

AM No. 09-29



2009 Economic Recovery Package
Project Request Form

Project Name: Garden Terrace Water Main Replacement-Abby Blvd
Community: Wasilla
Project Contact Name & Title: 703-527-444(0) 907-329-2233(0)
Contact Email: Hoffman, Silver,Gilman City ofWasilla

2300 Clarendon Blvd. POBox
Arlington, VA 22201 Wasilla, AK

Contact Phone: 703-527-4414(0) 907-373-9055(0)
Contact Address: Hoffman, Silver,Gilman City of Wasilla

2300 Clarendon Blvd. 290 E. Herring Ave.
Arlington, VA 22201 Wasilla, AK 99654

Mayor's Name: Verne E. Rupright
Project Description: This project will replace approximately 975 feet of cast-iron
(250 word limit) water main within Garden Terrace Subdivision. The existing

6-inch water main is undersized for fire flows. A new 12-inch
water main is proposed with this project. This project has been
designed and is ready to bid. Construction is scheduled to be
completed by October 31, 2009 with this funding request. This
project is the final phase of a 4-year project that has increased
municipal water service in the area.

Federal Funding Account (if Water Sewer Acct-EPA--Interior/EPA Approp.
known): Water Sewer Acct.--USDA--Inteiro/EPA Approp
Funding Requested: $525,000
Total Funding Needed: $575,000.00
Total Funding Secured (money $50,000 FYI0 State of Alaska
committed from government or
private sources) to Date:
Estimated Jobs Created Short- 7 jobs for 5 weeks
term (starting summer 2009):
Estimated Jobs Created or None
Retained Long-term:
Community Support: Supported by City Council appropriations and municipal grant
(ie. City Council!Assembly requests 2006-2008.
approval)
Is this project construction Yes, plans and specifications are complete ready to bid.
ready in summer 2009?
Priority Ranking: 20f3

Please return this form to Leslie Ridle, Office of Senator Mark Begich no later than 5:00pm
AK time, Monday, December 29, 2008 to leslie_ridle@transition.senate.gov. Contact for Leslie
Ridle after January 6, 2009: Leslie_Ridle@begich.senate.gov



CITY OF WASILLA, ALASKA
ABBY BOULEVARD WATER MAIN PROJECT

r-- .. --'

~. 78
.~ 18:17

FRQN PARKS HIGHWAY ~ONTAG£ ROAD :
~ ~~ -
is
ffi
:f

o

~
~

3'w
0:::0::

, FAIRVIEW LOOP ROAD

ABBY BOULEVARD
WATER MAIN

VICINITY MAP
SCALE: 1 INCH = 1000 FEET

\
/ HYER RD.




